negotiations and who give reasonable notice to the union of their intention to employ such legal 
counsel, shall be entitled to payment to the lawyer by the MLS Fund according to the following 
computation: 
(2) The amount of the lawyer's fee up to a base of five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) seven 
thousand five hundred dollars ($7,500.00) ten thousand dollars ($10,000.00) plus an amount 
equal to four hundred and twenty-five ($425.00) eight hundred dollars ($800.00) one-thousand 
dollars ($1,000.00) per member eligible to ratify, with a cap of fifty thousand dollars 
($50,000.00) eighty thousand dollars ($80,000.00) ninety thousand dollars ($90,000.00) for the 
unit in any three (3) year period.